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TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

FROM: MARYLAND BOARD OF NURSING 

APPROVED NURSE REFRESHER COURSE PROGRAMS 

July 2025 
RE: 
DATE: 

 
The following courses are Board approved Nurse Refresher Courses: 

 
Approved Hybrid Refresher Course Programs 

Hagerstown Community 
College 

Jessica H. Baker MS 
WSCE Allied Health Program Manager 
240-500-2606 

June 2029 

11400 Robinwood Drive 
jhbaker2@hagerstownncc.edu 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 Careers 
Program Bldg, 221B 

 

 
RN REFRESHER ONLY 

 

 

4140 Patterson Avenue - Baltimore, Maryland 21215-2254 
Toll Free: 1 (888) 202 – 9861 • Phone: (410) 585 – 1900 • TTY/TDD: 1 (800) 735 – 2258 

www.health.maryland.gov/mbon 
Interpreter Services are available upon request. 

 
Approved Online Refresher Course Programs 

College /University 
5B 

Contact Person 
6B 

Expiration Date 

Anne Arundel Community 
College 
Continuing 
Professional Education 
101 College Parkway 
Johnson 204 
Arnold, MD 21012 

9B 

Mar-Lynn Mickens 
410-777-2560 (work) 
mmickens@aacc.edu 

7B 

July 2029 

College of Southern 
Maryland 
PO Box 910 
8730 Mitchell Rd. 
LaPlata, MD 20646 

Kimberly Wood 
Program Coordinator/Instructor 
Leonardtown Campus B317 
kjwood@csmd.edu 

September 2029 

University of Delaware 
  P

2
rogram Coordinator 

Division of Professional & 
Continuing Studies 
Newark, Delaware 19716 
RN REFRESHER ONLY 

Diane Beatty, BS, RN 
10B 302-831-7600 
dmbeatty@udel.edu 
 
http://www.pcs.udel.edu/rn-refresher 

June 2029 

mailto:jhbaker2@hagerstownncc.edu
http://www.health.maryland.gov/mbon
mailto:mmickens@aacc.edu
mailto:kjwood@csmd.edu
http://www.pcs.udel.edu/rn-refresher


 
 
 

Approved On-Site Refresher Course Programs 

College/University Contact Person Expiration Date 
Allegany College 
12401 Willowbrook Road, 
SE 
Cumberland, Maryland 
21502 

3B 

Melanie J. Chapman 
301-784-5446 
mchapman@allegany.edu 

4B 

September 2029 

Anne Arundel Community 
College 
Continuing Professional 
Education 
101 College Parkway 
Johnson 204 
Arnold, MD 21012 

9B 

Mar-Lynn Mickens 
410-777-2560 (work) 
mmickens@aacc.edu 

7B 

July 2029 

College of Southern 
Maryland 
PO Box 910 
8730 Mitchell Rd. 
La Plata, MD 20646 

Kelly M. Winters 
Executive Director of Workforce Development 
301-934-7651 
kmwinters@csmd.edu 

September 2029 

CCBC Essex Campus 
Health and Human 
Services 
Continuing Education 
7201 Rossville Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21237 

Silke Elsner 
443-821-0219 
selsner@ccbcmd.edu 
cehealth@ccbcmd.edu 

October 2029 

Harford Community 
College 
401 Thomas Run Road 
Bel Air, MD 21015 
RN REFRESHER ONLY 

Dr. Rebecca Diaz 
Director of Nursing Education 
443-412-2172 
rdiaz@harford.edu 

13B 

August 2025 

Montgomery College 
7977 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Refresher Course Contact Team 

healthcareers@montgomerycollege.edu 

April 2029 

Wor-Wic Community 
College 
Shockley Hall 
32000 Campus Drive 
Salisbury, MD 21804 

14B 

Stephanie Gamm 
410-334-6782 
Sgamm@worwic.edu 

15B 

June 2030 

 

mailto:Kcondor@allegany.edu
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